

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**WRIT PETITION No.13127 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>Office Note</b> |
|---------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 01.           | 09.05.2025  | <p><b><u>CGR, J</u></b></p> <p>Registry is directed to post this matter before appropriate bench having roster.</p> <p>In view of the urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter before 1<sup>st</sup> Vacation Court, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>CGR, J</u></p> <p>RKS</p> |                    |