

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.13127 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	17.06.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Ch.S.V. Suraj, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out Personal Notice in respect of the Respondent No.5 within one week from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within a week thereafter. 3. Registry is directed to print the name of Government Pleader for Cooperation. 4. List the matter on 07.07.2025 5. Interim Order granted earlier on 15.05.2025 shall continue till the next listing. _____ GRKP, J DSV	